2016 KSHSAA State Boys 6A Golf Tournament
Site: Manhattan Country Club
Host: Manhattan High School

Date: May 23, 2016

Team Results
School
1 Shawnee Mission East
2 Topeka-Washburn Rural
3 OP-Blue Valley North

4 Shawnee Mission Northwest

5 Garden City

6 OP-Blue Valley

7 Olathe East

8 Manhattan

9 Dodge City
10 Hutchinson
11 OP-Blue Valley West
12 Wichita-East

1st Place Team:
Coach:
1st Place Team Members
1 Andy Spencer
2 Thomas Luger
3 Owen Hill
4 Worth Blackman
5 Andrew Scholz
6 Max Maday

Individual Results

Player
1 Parker Beal
2 Andy Spencer
3 Griffin Mott
4 Thomas Lugar
5 Christian Ghilardi
6 Taylor Larsen
7 Lukas McCalla
8 Josh Pederson
9 Blake Allen

Coach
Ermanno Ritschl
Jared Goehring
Pat Cowan

Jim Bamburg
Jacob Waller
Tanner Crow
Kathy Lilley
Brad Ficke
Jim Mapel
Charles Pierce
Kevin Bandy
Hans Widener

Shawnee Mission East
Ermanno Ritschl

School

Topeka-Washburn Rural
Shawnee Mission East
OP-Blue Valley

Shawnee Mission East
Shawnee Mission Northwest
Garden City
Topeka-Washburn Rural
OP-Blue Valley North
Shawnee Mission Northwest

Grade
10
12
12
10
10
11
12
12
12

Score
295
303
310
311
321
322
324
325
328
331
333
374

Score
70
72
76
77
83
86

Score
68
70
71
72
75
75
75
75
76



10 Ryan Bender

11 Joseph Bultman
11 Logan Durst

11 Owen Hill

11 John Lanham

15 Landon Berquist
15 Worth Blackman
15 Cole Gritton

18 Sion Audrain

18 Jack Hillman

18 Matthew Thompson
21 Trevor Dillon

21 Jacob Goldman
21 Jack Junge

21 Canyon Owens
21 Jonathan Peterson
21 Christian Whitter
27 Connor Churchill
27 Eric Larson

29 Austin Beck

29 Luke Gleason

29 David Gutgesell
29 Jack Lee

33 Jacob Diehl

33 Max Ontjes

33 Cade Uhlenhake
36 Alex Rea

36 Andrew Scholz
36 Michael Secrest
36 Trystan Tovkach
40 Sam Anderson
40 Mason Faucett
40 Jackson Grotegut
40 Nicholas Kagy

40 Adam Kessen

40 Jake Mankin

40 Blake Mullen

40 Aaron Peterson
40 Benjamin Robben
40 Matthew Vogel

50 Braedon Breckenridge

50 Wesley Grogan
50 Nick Kindler
50 Aaron Robinson
50 Tate Steele
55 Jacob Anderson
55 Maxwell Maday

OP-Blue Valley North
Shawnee Mission Northwest
Garden City

Shawnee Mission East
Hutchinson
Lawrence-Free State
Shawnee Mission East
Manhattan

Garden City
Topeka-Washburn Rural
Olathe South

Manhattan

OP-Blue Valley North
Lawrence-Free State
Dodge City

Olathe East

OP-Blue Valley Northwest
Olathe East

OP-Blue Valley North
OP-Blue Valley West
Dodge City

Olathe East

OP-Blue Valley North
Topeka-Washburn Rural
Hutchinson

OP-Blue Valley West
Topeka-Washburn Rural
Shawnee Mission East
OP-Blue Valley
Gardner-Edgerton
OP-Blue Valley
Hutchinson

Shawnee Mission Northwest
OP-Blue Valley North
Dodge City

Shawnee Mission South
Olathe East

OP-Blue Valley
Manhattan

Dodge City
Topeka-Washburn Rural
Manhattan

OP-Blue Valley West
OP-Blue Valley West
Lawrence-Free State
Olathe South

Shawnee Mission East

10

11
10
12

12
12
99
12
12
12
12
11
10
11
11
12
11
11
10
11
11
12
10

11

10
11
10
12
11
12
11
12

12
10
11
10
11

10
10
12
10

76
76
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
78
79
79
79
79
79
79
80
80
81
81
81
81
82
82
82
83
83
83
83
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
85
85
85
85
85
86
86



55 Sam Talkington
58 Truman Webb
58 Elliott White

58 Dustin Wichman
61 Nick Beardslee
61 Michael Kelly

61 Dustin Nichols
61 Joshua Priddle
61 Logan Roether
66 Brandon Cox

66 Payson Hatfield
66 Andrew Heaton
66 Jack Howard

66 Dylan Ratts

71 Shamir Khan

71 Elijah Parmenter
71 Kaleb Samber
71 Justin Siler

75 Tyler Gromlovits
75 Tanner Smith

77 Jacob Devereaux
77 Mason Shaddix
79 Ivory Adams

79 Jared Pheffer

81 Peter Keller

82 Kellen Cross

83 Taylor May

84 Michael Sterrett
85 Aaron Schafer
86 Drake Regier

87 Garrett Justice
88 Preston Keasey
89 Logan Kelly

90 Jack Campbell
91 Amir Shaban

91 Emiel Winkelmolen

93 Daniel Kaufman

OP-Blue Valley West
OP-Blue Valley West
Wichita-East

Manhattan

OP-Blue Valley
Wichita-Haysville Campus
Olathe North

Manhattan

Junction City

Topeka

Dodge City

Olathe East

Hutchinson

Dodge City

Wichita-East
Wichita-North

OP-Blue Valley
Lawrence-Free State
Junction City

Derby

Wichita-Northwest
Garden City
Wichita-Northwest

Olathe East

Garden City

Shawnee Mission Northwest
Wichita-East

OP-Blue Valley Northwest
Garden City

Wichita-East

Hutchinson

Derby

Wichita-Haysville Campus
Wichita-East

Hutchinson

Shawnee Mission Northwest
Wichita-East

11
11
11
11
11
11
10

10
12
11
12
12
11
10
10
11
11
10
12
11

11
11
12
10
11
11

10
12
11
12
10
12
12
11

86
87
87
87
88
88
88
88
88
89
89
89
89
89
90
90
90
90
91
91
92
92
93
93
94
95
96
97
98
101
102
105
106
108
109
109
130



